PORT AUTHORITY OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY

A Special Meeting of the Board of the Port Authority of Allegheny County will take place on Wednesday, December 23, 2020 at 11:30 a.m. The purpose of this Special Meeting is for the Board to consider ratification of the proposed terms and conditions of collective bargaining agreements between Port Authority and the Amalgamated Transit Union, Local No. 85.

Members of the public may participate in this Special Meeting via an online or telephone WebEx connection with pre-registration. Interested members of the public should visit portauthority.org/board, click on the "Virtual Meeting" link and follow the registration instructions, or contact Port Authority Customer Service at 412.442.2000 to pre-register. Pre-registration for the December 23, 2020 Special Board Meeting must be completed by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, December 23, 2020. For members of the public who cannot obtain online or telephone access via WebEx connection or pre-register by the stated deadline, you may also participate via the following conference call number: 1.866.602.5089 and enter conference identification number 9350014.

Please note that members of the public that wish to address the Board at the Board's December 23, 2020 Special Meeting must also continue to separately register to address the Board by e-mailing your name and any organization you may be representing to JDevlin@PortAuthority.org by no later than 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, December 23, 2020. Speakers will only be permitted to speak on the topic of the Special Meeting stated above. For those without online access, Port Authority continues to accept registrations via hand delivery or mail to Port Authority of Allegheny County, 345 Sixth Avenue, Third Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15222, Attention: Michael Cetra, Chief Legal Officer or fax to 412.237.8675 that must be received by 5 p.m. on Tuesday, December 22, 2020. Anyone who timely registers to address the Board may also be contacted by Port Authority staff prior to start time of the December 23, 2020 Special Meeting with additional instructions on addressing the Board via remote access.

* * * * * * * * * * * *

Diane Williamson Assistant Secretary